Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
ORDERING GUIDE
ARMOR SERIES / AC MINI EXTERIOR LINEAR FIXTURE
AC Mini Linear fixtures feature an onboard driver. Available in 6
static white CCTs ranging from 2700K to 6000K, the AC Mini offers
5 optic beam angles and comes in 5 different lengths. You can daisy
chain AC Mini fixtures for up to 112 feet at 120 VAC. This addition to
the Armor Series exterior product line is a fantastic solution for wall
washing and grazing to create dramatic façade lighting. No remote
drivers necessary!
GEL-FLUSH™ TECHNOLOGY
The Armor Series AC Mini Linear fixture is manufactured with our
Gel-Flush™ Technology. Developed with a special sealant from
Dow Corning, this proprietary innovation prevents any breach from
weather-related elements. No leaking. No condensation. Just clear,
unobstructed beams of light.
Applications:
Commercial Museums
Entertainment Public Spaces
Category CRI Input Voltage Length Color Temperature FWHM Beam Angle
MINI 80 AC
MINI - Armor MINI 80 - 80+ CRI AC - 120-277 VAC 12 - 12.3 in. (313 mm) 9 W 27 - 2700K 10x60 - 10x60°
16 - 16.1 in. (410 mm) 12 W 30 - 3000K 10 - 10x10°
24 - 23.8 in. (605 mm) 18 W 35 - 3500K 20 - 20x20°
36 - 35.4 in. (900 mm) 27 W 40 - 4000K 25 - 25x25°
47 - 46.9 in. (1190 mm) 36 W 50 - 5000K 50 - 50x50°
60 - 6000K
3500K3000K2700K
AVAILABLE COLOR TEMPERATURES AVAILABLE BEAM ANGLES
6000K 10°x60° 10°x10° 20°x20° 25°x25° 50°x50°5000K4000K
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (See pages 3-5 for more information):
1.) Armor Series Mounting Arms:
Small: ARMORMNT0609
Large: ARMORMNT1422
2.) Symmetric Louver:
MINILOUV313 (313 mm)
MINILOUV410 (410 mm)
MINILOUV605 (605 mm)
MINILOUV900 (900 mm)
MINILOUV1190 (1190 mm)
3.) Asymmetric Louver:
MINIALOUV313 (313 mm)
MINIALOUV410 (410 mm)
MINIALOUV605 (605 mm)
MINIALOUV900 (900 mm)
MINIALOUV1190 (1190 mm)
4.) Glare Shield:
MINISHLD313 (313 mm)
MINISHLD410 (410 mm)
MINISHLD605 (605 mm)
MINISHLD900 (900 mm)
MINISHLD1190 (1190 mm)
5.) 6 Pin Male to Female Jumper Cable:
     MINIJUMP6PINMK1000 (1000 mm)
     MINIJUMP6PINMK2000 (2000 mm)
6.) 6 Pin Cable with Female Connector
      to Bare Wire (Power):
MINICBLFB6PIN2000 (2000 mm)
MINICBLFB6PIN6000 (6000 mm)
7.) T-Connector (Fixture Chain Splitter)
     MINICBLTJOINT6PIN
8.) End Cap:
MINIAC-CAPSW
IP67
:
STATIC WHITE AC MINI EXTERIOR LINEAR FIXTURES
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS

6
6
5
5
3
3
6-Pin Connector is used for the following cables:
1. Fixture in/out
2. MINICBLTJOINT6PIN
3. MINIJUMP6PINMK1000
4. MINIJUMP6PINMK2000
5. MINICBLFB6PIN2000
6. MINICBLFB6PIN6000
6 Pin Female Connector to Bare Wire (Power)
1. MINICBLFB6PIN2000 (6.6 ft / 2000 mm)
2. MINICBLF6PIN6000 (19.7 ft / 6000 mm)
T-Connector (Fixture Chain Splitter):
MINICBLTJOINT6PIN
Male to Female Jumper Cable Available
1. MINIJUMP6PINMK1000 (3.3 ft / 1000 mm)